
:i
'^

CORPS.

First Essex
First Essex
First Kent
First Essex
First Essex
First Essex
Fourth Durham.

No. of

Group.

6
1

1

4
3

5

2

Score at

Standing
Target.

65

67
57
77
66
70
40

Score at

Moving
Target.

130
126
134
lOH
118
114
143

Aggre-
gate.

195

193
191

185

184

184
183

governor-general's cup.

In the afternoon the Canadian squad and the 4th Durham squad, who
competed in the A shift of the repository, entered upon a contest for the

cup given by the Governor-General of Canada. They had to go through

a special repository shift, which consisted in dismounting the 64-pounder

gun from a garri.son .standing carriage, then i:akin^ it on a sleigh along a

platform at right angles to the carriage, passing up and down a ramp
about three feet at the highest point, and at the end mounting the gun on

another carriage. The Durham men did the work, as usual, in a remark-

ably clever style, obeying the orders of their No. I, Sergcant-Major Heale,

with preci.sion, and carrying out the movements smoothly except for a

slight hitch at the finish. The Canadians, under Sergeant-In.structor

Bridgeford, also went through the work well, and in good time. The time

allowed for the operation was fifteen minutes, and the maximum points

obtainable were 100 for drill and general style, and ICXD for time. Both


