not
or-
in
ore
to
for
ible
d in
and
He
n in
com-
ut of
ggre-
gate.
237
237 213 21' 216
21 216

195

CORPS.	No. of Group.	Score at Standing Target.	Score a Moving Target.		Aggre- gate.
First Essex	6	 65	 130		195
First Essex	1	 67	 126		193
First Kent		 57	 134		191
First Essex	4	 77	 108	******	185
First Essex		 66	 118		184
First Essex		 70	 114		184
Fourth Durham	2	 40	 143		183

GOVERNOR-GENERAL'S CUP.

In the afternoon the Canadian squad and the 4th Durham squad, who competed in the A shift of the repository, entered upon a contest for the cup given by the Governor-General of Canada. They had to go through a special repository shift, which consisted in dismounting the 64-pounder gun from a garrison standing carriage, then taking it on a sleigh along a platform at right angles to the carriage, passing up and down a ramp about three feet at the highest point, and at the end mounting the gun on another carriage. The Durham men did the work, as usual, in a remarkably clever style, obeying the orders of their No. 1, Sergeant-Major Heale, with precision, and carrying out the movements smoothly except for a slight hitch at the finish. The Canadians, under Sergeant-Instructor Bridgeford, also went through the work well, and in good time. The time allowed for the operation was fifteen minutes, and the maximum points obtainable were 100 for drill and general style, and 100 for time. Both